Baltic Contest 2024

RESULT BY CONTINENT

Claimed Confirmed
Callsign Entry Mode Pw Qso Points Qso Points %

Baltic States

LY5R D MIX HP 207 211 196 200 94,7
LY7R A MIX HP 196 199 185 188 94,4
LY2DX D MIX LP 188 190 182 184 96,8
YL7X A MIX HP 201 205 182 184 90,5
LY2MM B cw HP 168 174 154 158 91,7
LY4L A MIX HP 154 157 148 151 96,1
YL2GD D MIX HP 152 155 147 150 96,7
LY7B E MIX HP 160 161 148 149 92,5
LYeC A MIX LP 151 153 144 145 95,4
ES5YG E MIX LP 154 157 143 145 92,9
YL2PJ A MIX HP 150 152 141 142 94
YL2BIJ A MIX HP 140 142 130 130 92,9
LY3NX A MIX LP 137 139 127 128 92,7
YL3GU A MIX LP 129 129 124 124 96,1
LY5I A MIX LP 122 122 118 118 96,7
LY2AT D MIX LP 122 123 117 118 95,9
ES5NY D MIX LP 120 120 116 116 96,7
LYIM B cw HP 115 116 111 112 96,5
LYAT A MIX HP 107 108 106 107 99,1
LY2AX A MIX HP 103 104 102 103 99
YL3FW A MIX QRP 106 106 103 103 97,2
LY2J D cw LP 103 105 100 101 97,1
YL1YF D cw LP 100 101 96 97 96



YL1ZF
LY1EE
LY2NK
LY20U
LY1CT
YL5T
LYSYY
LYSGT
YL1ZS
LY2A
YL2QG
ES20
LY3S
YL2NK
LY2vO
LYSOM
YL3NU
ESORY
YL3ND
LY4BF
LY2K
LYONAS
YL300
LY2LL
ES2YW
LY31Z
LY2mcC
ESOIA
YL3KW
LY4EA
LYINDN
ES2R
ESAMF
LY4ALA
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W
cw
W
SSB
W
cw
SSB
SSB
MIX
cw
SSB
SSB
SSB
MIX
MIX
SSB
MIX
cw
SSB
cw
cwW
cw
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
cwW
SSB
SSB
MIX
SSB
SSB
cwW
SSB

LP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
LP
LP
LP
LP
LP
LP
HP
LP
LP
LP
LP
LP
LP
LP
LP
LP
LP
HP
LP
HP
LP
HP
LP
HP
LP
HP
QRP
HP

91
93
101
94
77
87
91
77
86
80
81
77
81
73
75
68
73
71
68
62
63
64
54
51
50
51
45
55
49
44
40
41
44
43

92
95
102
94
79
87
92
77
86
82
81
77
81
73
75
68
73
72
68
62
63
64
54
51
50
51
45
55
49
44
40
41
44
43

88
85
84
81
77
79
79
77
77
75
75
73
72
69
67
66
66
63
62
60
59
59
53
50
46
46
45
44
43
41
39
39
36
35

89
85
85
81
79
79
79
77
77
76
75
73
72
69
67
66
66
63
62
60
59
59
53
50
46
46
45
44
43
41
39
39
36
35

96,7
91,4
83,2
86,2
100
90,8
86,8
100
89,5
93,8
92,6
94,8
88,9
94,5
89,3
97,1
90,4
88,7
91,2
96,8
93,7
92,2
98,1
98
92
90,2
100
80
87,8
93,2
97,5
95,1
81,8
81,4



LY7N E SSB LP 41 41
LY2TS B any QRP 35 35
LYARLS C SSB HP 36 36
ES1IPAW C SSB LP 29 29
LY5RR C SSB HP 26 26
ESS5INA C SSB LP 26 26
LYAXD C SSB HP 19 19
European Countries

S51YI D MIX HP 145 820
SP2R D MIX LP 119 776
9A5M D MIX HP 166 769
uUT3so A MIX LP 116 683
UT3EV A MIX LP 101 650
DL5XJ D MIX HP 79 601
SO7E D SSB LP 95 545
DFOFY A MIX HP 70 520
uzeu D cw HP 200 578
uzic C SSB LP 83 506
OZ1ADL C SSB HP 72 486
SP3CW B cw LP 96 456
SP1D B cw LP 73 442
DL4JU D any HP 143 485
SQ4AVD D MIX LP 59 464
UW7EF A MIX LP 68 428
SN7) B cw LP 78 429
uY500 A MIX HP 54 432
uT8w D cw LP 78 411
SP1AEN B cw LP 77 410
DLAKWA B cw LP 73 397
SP4AWE B cw LP 73 397

34
33
33
27
24
21
17

134
115
146
107
93
76
82
68
150
75
66
96
72
124
55
68
77
51
77
75
71
69

34
33
33
27
24
21
17

764
754
704
611
606
571
505
500
483
471
462
456
441
439
433
428
419
411
401
399
386
375

82,9
94,3
91,7
93,1
92,3
80,8
89,5

92,4
96,6
88
92,2
92,1
96,2
86,3
97,1
75
90,4
91,7
100
98,6
86,7
93,2
100
98,7
94,4
98,7
97,4
97,3
94,5



UT4WA
SFeW
SM5CSS
OM3CDN
UT8AS
OoM3zu
SPAW
SN5L
SQ3KAN
UW3WF
SmMoQ
HASBA
DO2XU
SD1A
YO8SDC
MOMCV
HAG6LT
OM6TX
DH2URF
DK3YD
OK1MJA
OK1FKD
OE3WMA
LZ1G42
PELIEWR
SQ5AKY
US-N-55
F5BMI
DJOCHE
OK1-31457
SQ6ILZ
SP7-003-24
0OZ6KS
SP60OH
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W
cw
W
cw
W
cw
W
SSB
MIX
cw
W
cw
W
cw
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
cwW
cw
SSB
cw
cwW
MIX
SSB
SSB
MIX
SSB
SSB
MIX
SSB
MIX
cwW
SSB

HP
LP
LP
LP
LP
LP
HP
HP
LP
LP
LP
QRP
LP
QRP
LP
HP
LP
LP
LP
LP
LP
QRP
LP

LP
HP

HP
LP

LP

LP
HP

66
60
61
66
59
60
69
52
40
46
62
50
52
49
42
41
32
35
21
35
28
31
41
89
22
30
70
22
20
98
17
98
12

381
357
367
381
365
339
330
403
310
307
332
293
304
256
276
284
230
215
210
188
208
184
203
261
157
201
186
148
137

98
116

98
102

72

64
60
60
60
54
57
65
42
39
45
55
48
48
49
38
36
30
31
19
34
25
30
35
67
21
20
60
20
19
96
14
%94
10

370
357
357
330
324
318
317
312
309
297
289
282
273
256
254
243
210
193
190
187
178
174
170
169
147
146
140
137
127

96

95

94

82

72

97
100
98,4
90,9
91,5
95
94,2
80,8
97,5
97,8
88,7
9%
92,3
100
90,5
87,8
93,8
88,6
90,5
97,1
89,3
96,8
85,4
75,3
95,5
66,7
85,7
90,9
95
98
82,4
95,9
83,3
100



OV1RR C SSB HP 9 63
UY7LM A MIX QRP 5 50
0K2-9329 F CW 54 54
DF1MM D CW LP 33 33
DDOML C SSB LP 4 22
EA3KT A MIX LP 7 16
DX
474KX B CWwW LP 33 508
4Z5FI B CW LP 12 240
N2KW A MIX HP 7 45
RESULT BY DXCC

Claimed Confirmed
Callsign Entry Mode Pw Qso Points
Estonia
ES5YG E MIX LP 154 157
ESS5NY D MIX LP 120 120
ES20 C SSB LP 77 77
ESORY B CW LP 71 72
ES2YW C SSB LP 50 50
ESOIA D SSB HP 55 55
ES2R C SSB HP 41 41
ES4MF B CW QRP 44 44
ES1IPAW C SSB LP 29 29
ESSINA C SSB LP 26 26

39
32

29

QSO

143
116
73
63
46
44
39
36
27
21

63
50
39
32
22
15

428
100
25

Points

145
116
73
63
46
44
39
36
27
21

100
100
72,2
97
100
85,7

87,9
41,7
85,7

%

92,9
96,7
94,8
88,7

92

80
95,1
81,8
93,1
80,8



YL7X A MIX HP 201 205
YL2GD D MIX HP 152 155
YL2PJ A MIX HP 150 152
YL2B) A MIX HP 140 142
YL3GU A MIX LP 129 129
YL3FW A MIX QRP 106 106
YL1YF D Ccw LP 100 101
YL1ZF D CcwW LP 91 92
YL5T D Ccw HP 87 87
YL1ZS E MIX LP 86 86
YL2QG C SSB LP 81 81
YL2NK A MIX LP 73 73
YL3NU A MIX LP 73 73
YL3ND C SSB LP 68 68
YL300 C ;] LP 54 54
YL3KW C SSB LP 49 49
Lithuania

LY5SR D MIX HP 207 211
LY7R A MIX HP 196 199
LY2DX D MIX LP 188 190
LY2MM B CW HP 168 174
LY4L A MIX HP 154 157
LY7B E MIX HP 160 161
LY6C A MIX LP 151 153
LY3NX A MIX LP 137 139

182
147
141
130
124
103
96
88
79
77
75
69
66
62
53
43

196
185
182
154
148
148
144
127

184
150
142
130
124
103
97
89
79
77
75
69
66
62
53
43

200
188
184
158
151
149
145
128

90,5
96,7

94
92,9
96,1
97,2

96
96,7
90,8
89,5
92,6
94,5
90,4
91,2
98,1
87,8

94,7
94,4
96,8
91,7
96,1
92,5
95,4
92,7



LY5I
LY2AT
LY1IM
Ly4T
LY2AX
LY2)
LY1EE
LY2NK
LY20U
LY1CT
LYSYY
LYSGT
LY2A
LY3S
LY2vO
LYSOM
LY4BF
LY2K
LYONAS
LY2LL
LY31Z
LY2mcC
LY4EA
LYINDN
LY4LA
LY7N
LY2TS
LY4RLS
LY5RR
LY4AXD
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MIX
MIX
W
MIX
MIX
cw
W
cw
SSB
cw
SSB
SSB
W
SSB
MIX
SSB
W
cw
cwW
SSB
SSB
cw
MIX
SSB
SSB
SSB
cwW
SSB
SSB
SSB

LP
LP
HP
HP
HP
LP
HP
HP
HP
HP
LP
LP
LP
HP
LP
LP
LP
LP
LP
HP
HP
LP
HP
LP
HP
LP
QRP
HP
HP
HP

122
122
115
107
103
103
93
101
94
77
91
77
80
81
75
68
62
63
64
51
51
45
44
40
43
41
35
36
26
19

122
123
116
108
104
105
95
102
94
79
92
77
82
81
75
68
62
63
64
51
51
45
44
40
43
41
35
36
26
19

Austria

118
117
111
106
102
100
85
84
81
77
79
77
75
72
67
66
60
59
59
50
46
45
41
39
35
34
33
33
24
17

118
118
112
107
103
101
85
85
81
79
79
77
76
72
67
66
60
59
59
50
46
45
41
39
35
34
33
33
24
17

96,7
95,9
96,5
99,1
99
97,1
91,4
83,2
86,2
100
86,8
100
93,8
88,9
89,3
97,1
96,8
93,7
92,2
98
90,2
100
93,2
97,5
81,4
82,9
94,3
91,7
92,3
89,5



OE3WMA B CW LP 41 203
Bulgaria

LZ1G42 F MIX 89 261
Croatia

9A5M D MIX HP 166 769
Czech Rep.

OK1MJA C SSB LP 28 208
OK1FKD B CW QRP 31 184
OK1-31457 F MIX 98 98
0K2-9329 F Ccw 54 54
Denmark

OZ1ADL C SSB HP 72 486
0Z6KS B Ccw LP 12 102
OV1RR C SSB HP 9 63

35

67

146

25
30
96
39

66
10

170

169

704

178
174
96
39

462
82
63

85,4

75,3

88

89,3
96,8

98
72,2

91,7
83,3
100



England

MOMCV C SSB HP 41 284
France

F5BMI C SSB HP 22 148
Germany

DL5XJ D MIX HP 79 601
DFOFY A MIX HP 70 520
DL4JU D cw HP 143 485
DLAKWA B any LP 73 397
DO2XU D cw LP 52 304
DH2URF B [any LP 21 210
DK3YD B cw LP 35 188
DJOCHE C SSB LP 20 137
DF1MM D cw LP 33 33
DDOML C SSB LP 4 22
Hungary

HASBA B cw QRP 50 293
HAGLT C SSB LP 32 230

36

20

76
68
124
71
48
19
34
19
32

48
30

243

137

571
500
439
386
273
190
187
127

32

22

282
210

87,8

90,9

96,2
97,1
86,7
97,3
92,3
90,5
97,1
95
97
100

96
93,8



4Z4KX B cwW LP 33 508
475FI B cw LP 12 240
Netherlands

PE1EWR D SSB LP 22 157
Poland

SP2R D MIX LP 119 776
SO7E D SSB LP 95 545
SP3CW B CW LP 96 456
SP1D B CwW LP 73 442
SQ4AVD D MIX LP 59 464
SN7J B CwW LP 78 429
SP1AEN B cw LP 77 410
SPAAWE B CwW LP 73 397
SP4W B cw HP 69 330
SN5L C SSB HP 52 403
SQ3KAN A MIX LP 40 310
SQ5AKY C SSB HP 30 201
SQ6ILZ C ;] LP 17 116
SP7-003-24 F MIX 98 98
SP60OH C SSB HP 9 72

Romania

29

21

115
82
96
72
55
77
75
69
65
42
39
20
14
%94

428
100

147

754
505
456
441
433
419
399
375
317
312
309
146

95

94

72

87,9
41,7

95,5

96,6
86,3

100
98,6
93,2
98,7
97,4
94,5
94,2
80,8
97,5
66,7
82,4
95,9

100



YO8SDC C SSB LP 42 276
Slovak Rep.

OM3CDN B CWwW LP 66 381
OM3zU B CW LP 60 339
OM6TX C SSB LP 35 215
Slovenia

S51YI D MIX HP 145 820
Spain

EA3KT A MIX LP 7 16
Sweden

SFeW B CW LP 60 357
SM5CSS B CW LP 61 367
SMo0Q D CW LP 62 332
SD1A B CW QRP 49 256

38

60
57
31

134

60
60
55
49

254

330
318
193

764

15

357
357
289
256

90,5

90,9
95
88,6

92,4

85,7

100
98,4
88,7

100



uT3sO A MIX LP 116 683
UT3EV A MIX LP 101 650
uzeu D CW HP 200 578
uz7c C SSB LP 83 506
UWTYEF A MIX LP 68 428
uY500 A MIX HP 54 432
uT8w D CW LP 78 411
UT4WA D Ccw HP 66 381
UT8AS B CW LP 59 365
UW3WF B Ccw LP 46 307
US-N-55 F MIX 70 186
UY7LM A MIX QRP 5 50
USA
N2KW A MIX HP 7 45
RESULT BY ENTRY

Claimed Confirmed
Callsign Entry Mode Pw QSso Points
A (MIX)
uT3sO A MIX LP 116 683
UT3EV A MIX LP 101 650
DFOFY A MIX HP 70 520
UWT7EF A MIX LP 68 428
UY500 A MIX HP 54 432

107
93
150
75
68
51
77
64
54
45
60

QSO

107
93
68
68
51

611
606
483
471
428
411
401
370
324
297
140

50

25

Points

611
606
500
428
411

92,2
92,1
75
90,4
100
94,4
98,7
97
91,5
97,8
85,7
100

85,7

%

92,2
92,1
97,1

100
94,4



SQ3KAN A MIX LP 40 310
LY7R A MIX HP 196 199
YL7X A MIX HP 201 205
LY4L A MIX HP 154 157
LY6C A MIX LP 151 153
YL2PJ A MIX HP 150 152
YL2B) A MIX HP 140 142
LY3NX A MIX LP 137 139
YL3GU A MIX LP 129 129
LY5I A MIX LP 122 122
LY4T A MIX HP 107 108
LY2AX A MIX HP 103 104
YL3FW A MIX QRP 106 106
YL2NK A MIX LP 73 73
LY2VO A MIX LP 75 75
YL3NU A MIX LP 73 73
UY7LM A MIX QRP 5 50
LY4AEA A MIX HP 44 44
N2KW A MIX HP 7 45
EA3KT A MIX LP 7 16
B (CW)

SP3CW B cw LP 96 456
SP1D B CWwW LP 73 442
474KX B cw LP 33 508
SN7J B cw LP 78 429
SP1AEN B cw LP 77 410
DLAKWA B cwW LP 73 397
SP4AAWE B cw LP 73 397
SF6W B cw LP 60 357
SM5CSS B cw LP 61 367
OM3CDN B cw LP 66 381

39
185
182
148
144
141
130
127
124
118
106
102
103

69

67

66

41

96
72
29
77
75
71
69
60
60
60

309
188
184
151
145
142
130
128
124
118
107
103
103
69
67
66
50
41
25
15

456
441
428
419
399
386
375
357
357
330

97,5
94,4
90,5
96,1
95,4
94
92,9
92,7
96,1
96,7
99,1
99
97,2
94,5
89,3
90,4
100
93,2
85,7
85,7

100
98,6
87,9
98,7
97,4
97,3
94,5

100
98,4
90,9



UT8AS B W LP 59 365
OoM3zu B cw LP 60 339
SPAW B W HP 69 330
UW3WF B cw LP 46 307
HAS5BA B W QRP 50 293
SD1A B cw QRP 49 256
DH2URF B W LP 21 210
DK3YD B cw LP 35 188
OK1FKD B W QRP 31 184
OE3WMA B cw LP 41 203
LY2MM B W HP 168 174
LYIM B cw HP 115 116
475FI B W LP 12 240
LY1EE B cw HP 93 95
LY2NK B W HP 101 102
0Z6KS B cw LP 12 102
LY1CT B W HP 77 79
LY2A B cw LP 80 82
ESORY B cwW LP 71 72
LY2K B cw LP 63 63
LYONAS B cwW LP 64 64
ESAMF B cw QRP 44 44
LY2TS B cwW QRP 35 35
C (SSB)

uz7cC c SSB LP 83 506
OZ1ADL C SSB HP 72 486
SN5L c SSB HP 52 403
YO8SDC C SSB LP 42 276
MOMCV c SSB HP 41 284
HAG6LT C SSB LP 32 230
OM6TX c SSB LP 35 215

54
57
65
45
48
49
19
34
30
35
154
111

85
84
10
77
75
63
59
59
36
33

75
66
42
38
36
30
31

324
318
317
297
282
256
190
187
174
170
158
112
100
85
85
82
79
76
63
59
59
36
33

471
462
312
254
243
210
193

91,5
95
94,2
97,8
9%
100
90,5
97,1
96,8
85,4
91,7
96,5
41,7
91,4
83,2
83,3
100
93,8
88,7
93,7
92,2
81,8
94,3

90,4
91,7
80,8
90,5
87,8
93,8
88,6



OK1IMJA C SSB LP 28 208
SQ5AKY C ;] HP 30 201
F5BMI C SSB HP 22 148
DJOCHE C SSB LP 20 137
SQ6ILZ C SSB LP 17 116
LY20U C SSB HP 94 94
LY5SYY C SSB LP 91 92
LYS5GT C SSB LP 77 77
YL2QG C SSB LP 81 81
ES20 C SSB LP 77 77
SP60OH C SSB HP 9 72
LY3S C SSB HP 81 81
OV1RR C SSB HP 9 63
YL3ND C SSB LP 68 68
YL300 C SSB LP 54 54
LY2LL C SSB HP 51 51
ES2YW C SSB LP 50 50
LY31Z C SSB HP 51 51
YL3KW C SSB LP 49 49
LYINDN C SSB LP 40 40
ES2R C SSB HP 41 41
LY4ALA C SSB HP 43 43
LY4RLS C SSB HP 36 36
ES1PAW C SSB LP 29 29
LYSRR C SSB HP 26 26
DDOML C SSB LP 4 22
ES5INA C SSB LP 26 26
LY4XD C SSB HP 19 19
D (Assisted)

S51YI D MIX HP 145 820
SP2R D MIX LP 119 776

25
20
20
19
14
81
79
77
75
73

72

62
53
50
46
46
43
39
39
35
33
27
24

21
17

134
115

178
146
137
127
95
81
79
77
75
73
72
72
63
62
53
50
46
46
43
39
39
35
33
27
24
22
21
17

764
754

89,3
66,7
90,9
95
82,4
86,2
86,8
100
92,6
94,8
100
88,9
100
91,2
98,1
98
92
90,2
87,8
97,5
95,1
81,4
91,7
93,1
92,3
100
80,8
89,5

92,4
96,6



9A5M D MIX HP 166 769
DL5XJ D MIX HP 79 601
SO7E D SSB LP 95 545
uzeu D CW HP 200 578
DL4JU D cw HP 143 485
SQ4AVD D MIX LP 59 464
UT8wW D cw LP 78 411
UT4WA D CW HP 66 381
SMo0Q D CW LP 62 332
DO2XU D CWwW LP 52 304
LY5SR D MIX HP 207 211
LY2DX D MIX LP 188 190
YL2GD D MIX HP 152 155
PE1IEWR D SSB LP 22 157
LY2AT D MIX LP 122 123
ESS5NY D MIX LP 120 120
LY2) D cw LP 103 105
YL1YF D CWwW LP 100 101
YL1ZF D Cw LP 91 92
YL5T D CWwW HP 87 87
LYABF D Cw LP 62 62
LY2MC D CWwW LP 45 45
ESOIA D SSB HP 55 55
DF1MM D CwW LP 33 33
E (Multi Op)

LY7B E MIX HP 160 161
ES5YG E MIX LP 154 157
YL1ZS E MIX LP 86 86
LYSOM E SSB 68 68
LY7N E SSB LP 41 41

146
76
82

150

124
55
77
64
55
48

196

182

147
21

117

116

100
9%
88
79
60
45
44
32

148
143
77
66
34

704
571
505
483
439
433
401
370
289
273
200
184
150
147
118
116
101

97

89

79

60

45

44

32

149
145
77
66
34

88
96,2
86,3

75
86,7
93,2
98,7

97
88,7
92,3
94,7
96,8
96,7
95,5
95,9
96,7
97,1

96
96,7
90,8
96,8

100

80

97

92,5
92,9
89,5
97,1
82,9



(SWL)

LZ1G42
US-N-55
OK1-31457
SP7-003-24
0OK2-9329

M T T T M

MIX
MIX
MIX
MIX
CW

89
70
98
98
54

261
186
98
98
54

67
60
96
%94
39

169
140
96
94
39

75,3
85,7

98
95,9
72,2



The 60th BALTIC CONTEST (2025)

RELEVANT INFORMATION:

At the LRSF council meeting, where protocol No. 23/04-01, it was decided (excerpt): According to the documents
of the International Olympic Committee (I0C EB) and the official documents of the Ministry of Education, Science
and Sports of the Republic of Lithuania, sports relations (QSO) with Russia and Belarus are not counted. The
mentioned countries will not be evaluated.

General rules

The Lithuanian Radio Sports Federation has the honor to invite radio amateurs all over the world to enter 60th Baltic
Contest 2025

The aim: to promote radio sport in the Baltic States and to expand relations among radio amateurs of the Baltic and
the World.

The object: to establish as many contacts as possible with amateur stations worldwide except contacts from Russia
and Belarus.



Period: from 2100z May 17, 2025 till 0200z May 18, 2025 UTC (3rd full weekend)

Sections:

A —single operator, CW/SSB

B — single operator, CW

C - single operator, SSB

D —single operator, assisted, CW/SSB

E — multi operator, single TX

F—-SWL

Any use of DX spotting networks (Skimmer, DX cluster, sked pages and etc.) for section A, B, Cis not permitted. Only
one transmitted signal is allowed at any time.

Frequencies: CW (3510-3600) kHz, SSB (3600-3750) kHz.

Exchange: RS(T) and serial number starting from 001. Each station may be worked once in SSB and once in CW.
Scoring: for participants in Estonia, Latvia, and Lithuania: each QSO with Europe counts 1 point and QSO with
another continent counts 2 points.

For participants in Europe: each QSO with Estonia, Latvia, Lithuania counts 10 points, each QSO with another
participant counts 1 point.

For participants outside Europe: each QSO with ES, YL, LY counts 20 points, each QSO with another participant counts
1 point.

SWL report must contain both callsigns and at least one of the control numbers.

Final score: the sum of QSO points. When the number of points is equal, the criteria for priority are for better
percentage of QSO confirmation; for more DX QSO.

Awards: certificates will be awarded to the leading stations of each section for every country (DXCC). Winners in A, B,
C, D, E, F sections in the Baltic States (ES, LY, YL), Europe and outside Europe will receive originally designed medals.

Special trophies: (trophy/donor)

Oldtimer Baltic States (from 70 years old) Estonian Amateur Radio Union (A. Kallaste ES1ICW Memorial)
Europe MIX LP S.Franckevicius LY4AA

Baltic States LP (less than 100W output) Estonian Amateur Radio Union

DX LP (less than 100W output) Latvian Radio Amateur League

North America |. Zakeliené LY7B

Europe CW LP J. Norbutas LY2AT (V. Varnas LY1VV Memorial)

Estonia Kaunas University of Technology Radio Club



Latvia LY1LP

YL?

Lithuania YL ?

Youth (until 16 years) J.Urbonas LY4T

Lithuania CW M. Gresevicius (E. Gresevicius LY20Q Memorial)

Oldtimer Europe (from 70 years old) Kaunas University of Technology Radio Club (A.Macas LY200 Memorial)
Baltic States QRP (less than 5W output) Lithuanian Amateur Radio Society

Scandinavian countries T. Vahk ES5TV

LY youth (until 20 years) Kaunas University of Technology

NB: Only the operators who worked non-assisted will be eligible for the special trophy.
Logs: Deadline 27th May, 2025. Electronic logs should be sent: Irsf@Irsf.It . Cabrillo file format is accepted.

By submitting a log, you confirm that you comply with the contest rules and agree that your result will be published
on LRSF website

The log MUST show the following information: callsign, name, age, entry, power, and QSO in chronological order.
Each contact has to have correct time in UTC, frequency (or band), call, report with serial number sent, and report
with serial number received. A log without all required information may be reclassified to checklog.
Disqualification: If any participant violates contest rules, referees’ committee can disqualify that participant.
Referee committee: Referee committee decision is final and indisputable.

If you wish to become a donor of a special trophy/a section winner trophy - please contact us via email Irsf@Irsf.It

73!
Baltic Contest committee



